THE STATE OF TEXAS	§
	§
COUNTY OF CROCKETT	§

## RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING STATE FUNDING REDUCTION AND NEED FOR PROGRAM CHANGE

WHEREAS, the Crockett County Consolidated Common School District (Crockett County Consolidated CSD or the "District") has determined that the District has a need for a program change; and

**WHEREAS**, the Superintendent of Schools has reviewed the available alternatives for reducing staff and has made certain recommendations to the Board identifying an employment area for reduction in force.

IT IS THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Crockett County Consolidated CSD hereby directs and authorizes its Superintendent to take action to reduce expenditures including a program change and/or reduction in force in accordance with Board Policy.

**IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Crockett County Consolidated CSD's and the students' best interests will be served by a reduction in force that includes the following employment area:

Assistant to the Superintendent for Reporting and Special Projects

## BE IT SO ORDERED.

Adopted on this 21st day of March, 2012.

	CROCKETT COUNTY COMMON CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
ATTEST:	Ray Meyers President, Board of Trustees
Harvey Sanchez Secretary, Board of Trustees	